## CERTIFICATE OF LAND

Date: 29.11.2023

Certified that land measuring 4189.73 Sq.Mts. situated in section of survey number, 71/1B Plot No.104, and 71/1A Plot No. 104 that land measuring 5100.00 Sq.Mts. i.e. to land 9238.73 Sq.Mt. (2 Acer) at LINGALI, Tal. Daund, Dist. Pune STATE MAHARASHTRA fully described in the schedule mention herein after it occupied by Anand Education Society, Daund, Pune in terms of 99 years lease deed from Tushar Ramesh Doshi i.e.1822/2021 Dt.28.06.2021.

| Document No. | Lease Deed Date | Area            | Survey No.         |
|--------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| 1822/2021    | 28.06.2021      | 4138.73 Sq.Mts  | 71/1B Plot No.104  |
|              |                 | 5100.00 Sq.Mts  | 71/1A Plot No. 104 |
|              | Total           | 9238.73 Sq. Mts |                    |

Above document executed by duly registered on above date 28.06.2021 in register office Daund, Tal.Daund, Dist.Pune Maharashtra. It is certified that the said entire land comprises at a single plot of land.

The schedule of Land above refered to

East

Divakar Lunds Land

South

9 Meter brod Road

West

Plot No.88

North

15 meter zone plan road

The land 71/1B Plot No. 104 and land 71/1A Plot no, 104 total land 9238.73 Sq.Mts. is allotted to Blossom English Medium School, Daund

Tahsil Office Daund Sr.Jamin/WS/02

Date: 06/03/2023

Tahsildar Daund

BLOSSOM ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL